
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008273-2024 

Contract

Merchant Acquiring 2023

Driver and Vehicle Standards Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008273
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0448ca  
Published 14 March 2024, 4:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Driver and Vehicle Standards Agency

Berkeley House, Croydon Street

Bristol

BS5 0DA

Email

DSTCommercial@DVSA.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008273-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008273-2024
mailto:DSTCommercial@DVSA.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/driver-and-vehicle-standards-agency

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Merchant Acquiring 2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66000000 - Financial and insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This notice is for transparency purposes only. DVSA are procuring merchant acquirer
services. As part of this contract DVSA also have access to online credit/debit card
processing service (ePDQ).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,223,870.94

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/driver-and-vehicle-standards-agency


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This notice is for transparency purposes only. DVSA are procuring merchant acquirer
services. As part of this contract DVSA also have access to online credit/debit card
processing service (ePDQ).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted procedure

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The Authority intends to procure competitively a contract amalgamating all DVSA
payment services. It was cost effective to keep the same supplier for the transition period
to the new contract whilst the new procurement is carried out.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barclays Bank PLC (trading as ‘Barclaycard Payments’)

1 Churchill Place, London

London

E14 5HP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,223,870.94



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:19:18+0000
	TCPDF




